2255
Accuenergy DC Power Meter
• Measures Power & Energy
• 3 Line LCD Display
• Limit Alarm
• Analog & Relay Outputs
• Modbus Communication
• Digital Input & Output Options
• 72x72 DIN Mounting
�AcuDC243
Crompton Digital Meter System
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: CR/INT-0643-MIV-5-L
A Basic Unit
CR/INT–0644 Integra 0640, 3 phase 4 wire
CR/INT–0643 Integra 0640, 3 phase 3 wire
B Input Voltage
ELV 100 - 120 V L-L (57.7 - 69.3V L-N)
LOV 121 - 240 V L-L (70.1 - 139V L-N)
MIV 241 - 480 V L-L (140 - 277V L-N)
HIV 481 - 600 V L-L (278 - 346V L-N)
C Input Current
5 5A CT input
D Auxiliary Supply
10 100 – 120V AC
19 190 – 240V AC
ORDERING INFORMATION
A – B – C – D
Max Input Voltage: 120% of nominal continuous, 2x for 1 sec.
Input Voltage Burden: 0.2 VA per line, nominal
Max Input Current: 120% of nominal continuous, 20x for 1 sec.
Input Current Burden: 0.6 VA per phase, nominal
System PT (primary): 400kV or 360MW  max
System CT: 9999:5A or 360MW max
Auxiliary Supply
AC Supply: 100 – 250V AC or DC nominal
(85 – 287V AC Absolute)
(85 – 312V DC Absolute)
Frequency Range: 45 – 66 Hz
DC Supply: 12 - 48V DC (10.2 – 60V DC Absolute)
Supply Burden: 6VA
Measuring Ranges

Display up to 12 electrical parameters on 4 screens:
To Order—Insert Number Code for Each Letter to Select Catalog Number.
Order Example: AcuDC243-300-A2-P1-X1-C
A Voltage Input
1000 1000VDC nominal
600 600VDC nominal
300 300VDC nominal
60 60VDC nominal
5 5V/4V via Hall sensor
B Current Input
A0 ±20A
A1 50 or 100mV shunt
A2 Volt Hall Sensor 0 to ±5V/±4V
A3 Current Hall Sensor 4-20mA
C Power Supply
P1 100-415 VAC, 50-60 Hz; 100-300 VDC, 3 W
P2 20-60 VDC, 3 W
D I/O
X1 2D1+2AO (4-20mA/0-20mA)
X2 2D1+2AO (0-5V/1-5V)
X3 2DI+2RO
X4 2DI+2DO
E Communication
C RS485, Modbus RTU
(blank) None
ORDERING INFORMATION
BA C D EAcuDC243—        —          —          —          —
AApppplliiccaattiioonnss::
� DC Energy Management
� Solar Photovoltaic Systems
� Industrial DC Control Systems
� Wind Power Generation
� Light Rail Transit Systems
� Metallurgy & Electroplating
� DC Excitation Systems
� Telecommunication Power Distribution